Generated by GEFEG.FX
Message Implementation Guideline
DESADV
based on
DESADV
Despatch advice message
EANCOM® 2002 S3
Version:   2.0

qualifier
C an..4  R an..4 14 = GLN (GS1)
1 = DUNS (Data Universal Numbering System, 9 digits)
9 = DUNS (Data Universal Numbering System with 4 digit
suffix)
ZZZ = Mutually agreed
0008 Address for reverse routing C an..14  N  Not used
S003 Interchange recipient M   M
0010 Recipient identification M an..35  M an..35 Data Receiver GLN (n13) 4000004000002
0007 Partner identification code
qualifier
C an..4  R an..4 14 = GLN (GS1)
0014 Routing address C an..14  N  Not used
S004 Date/time of preparation M   M
0017 Date of preparation M n6  M n6 YYMMDD
0019 Time of preparation M n4  M n4 HHMM
0020 Interchange control reference M an..14  M an..14 Unique reference identifying the interchange. Created by the
interchange sender. DE 0020 in UNZ will have the same
value.
S005 Recipient's reference,
password
C   N
0022 Recipient's reference/password M an..14  N  Not used
0025 Recipient's reference/password
qualifier
C an2  N  Not used
0026 Application reference C an..14  N  Message identification if the interchange contains only one
type of message.
Not used
0029 Processing priority code C a1  N  Not used
0031 Acknowledgement request C n1  N  Not used
0032 Communications agreement ID C an..35  O an..35 EANCOM
0035 Test indicator C n1  O n1 1 = Test, empty = Production
Remark:
Example:
UNB+UNOC:3+4012345000016:14+4000004000002:14+200203:1156+12345555+++++EANCOM+1'
DESADV
No = Consecutive segment number St = Status
MaxOcc = Maximum occurrence of the segment/group EDIFACT: M=Mandatory, C=Conditional
Counter = Counter of segment/group within the standard User specific: R=Required, O=Optional, D=Dependent,
A=Advised, N=Not used
DESADV; 2.0; AHEAD Warehouse DESADV / EANCOM® 2002 S3 Issue date:   17.06.2022
Palletlevel
Generated by GEFEG.FX
 Print date:   27.10.2022
 Page:   14 / 41
 Counter No Tag St MaxOcc Level Name
 0010 3  UNH M 1 0 Message header
 Standard Implementation
Tag Name St Format  St Format Usage / Remark
UNH
0062 Message reference number M an..14  M an..14 54321 = Sender's unique message reference. Sequence
number of messgaes in the interchnage. DE 0062 in UNT
will have the same value. Generated by the sender.
S009 Message identifier M   M
0065 Message type M an..6  M an..6 DESADV
0052 Message version number M an..3  M an..3 D = Draft version /UN/EDIFACT Directory
0054 Message release number M an..3  M an..3 01B = Release 2001 - B
0051 Controlling agency M an..2  M an..2 UN = UN/CEFACT
0057 Association assigned code C an..6  R an..6 EAN011 = GS1 version control number (GS1 Code)
0068 Common access reference C an..35  O an..3 2.0
ALDI SÜD EDI Release Number
S010 Status of the  transfer C   N
0070 Sequence of transfers M n..2  N  Not used
0073 First and last transfer C a1  N  Not used
Remark:
Example: